Industries India Limited Employee Stock Option Plan 2026’ (“ESOP 2026”), the salient features of which are furnished  
in the explanatory statement pursuant to Section 102 of the Act as annexed to this notice hereto and authorizing the 
Board of Directors to create, offer, issue, grant and allot from time to time, in one or more tranches, not exceeding 
21,81,000 (Twenty One Lakh Eighty One Thousand only) employee stock options  (“Options”), exercisable into not 
more than 21,81,000 (Twenty One Lakh Eighty One Thousand only) equity shares of face value of ₹ 5/- (Rupees Five 
Only) each fully paid-up (“Equity Shares”), where one Option would convert into one equity share upon exercise, on 
such terms and in such manner, in accordance with the provisions of Applicable Law and provisions of the ESOP 2026.

[...]

b) The total number of options, Equity Shares or benefits, as the case may be, to be offered and granted: 

The maximum number of employee stock options (“Options”) that may be granted by the Company to the eligible 
employees under the ESOP 2026 shall not exceed 21,81,000 (Twenty-One Lakh Eighty One Thousand only) Options 
convertible into 21,81,000 (Twenty One Lakh Eighty One Thousand only) Equity Shares (i.e.,~3.00% of the total 
paid‑up equity shares as on the date of this Notice) and the same may be granted in one or more tranches, from 
time to time, as may be determined by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee (“Committee”).